AMD-GROUP -  Espace Beethoven, 1200 route des Lucioles, 06500 SOPHIA-ANTIPOLIS (VALBONNE)
Phone : + 33 (0) 4.92.95.74.66     www.amd-group.fr
DIRECTIONAL COUPLERS
MODEL
 NUMBER
FREQUENCY
RANGE
(GHz)
COUPLING
(dB)
DIRECTIV.
(dB Min.)
FREQ.
SENSITIVITY
(dB)
INSERTION
LOSS (dB
Max.)
VSWR
(Max.)
OUTLINE
NUMBER
CD0.47-0.87-6-30 0.47-0.87 6 18 ±0.50 0.45 1.25:1/1.25:1 CD-3
CD0.47-0.87-10-30 0.47-0.87 10 18 ±0.50 0.45 1.25:1/1.25:1 CD-3
CD0.47-0.87-20-30 0.47-0.87 20 18 ±0.50 0.45 1.25:1/1.25:1 CD-3
CD1-2-10-30 1.0-2.0 10 18 ±0.50 0.45 1.25:1/1.25:1 CD-7
CD1-2-20-30 1.0-2.0 20 18 ±0.50 0.45 1.25:1/1.25:1 CD-7
CD2-4-10-30 2.0-4.0 10 18 ±0.50 0.45 1.25:1/1.25:1 CD-10
CD2-4-20-30 2.0-4.0 20 18 ±0.50 0.45 1.25:1/1.25:1 CD-10
CD3.65-6.45-30-30 3.65-6.45 30±1.00 18 ±0.70 0.90 1.30:1/1.30:1 CD-2
CD3.65-6.45-20-30 3.65-6.45 20±1.00 18 ±0.70 0.90 1.30:1/1.30:1 CD-2
CD3.65-6.45-10-30 3.65-6.45 10±1.00 18 ±0.70 1.20 1.30:1/1.30:1 CD-2
CD4-8-10-30 4.0-8.0 10±1.00 15 ±0.70 1.20 1.30:1/1.30:1 CD-2
CD4-12.4-20-30 4.00-12.4 20±1.00 17 ±0.50 0.55 1.30:1/1.30:1 CD-15
CD4-12.4-10-30 4.00-12.4 10±1.00 17 ±0.50 1.20 1.30:1/1.30:1 CD-15
CD6-18-6-30 6.0-18.0 6±1.00 15 ±0.50 1.00 1.40:1/1.40:1 CD-14
CD6-18-10-30 6.0-18.0 10±1.00 15 ±0.50 1.00 1.40:1/1.40:1 CD-14
CD6-18-20-30 6.0-18.0 20±1.00 12 ±0.50 0.90 1.40:1/1.40:1 CD-14
CD0.5-2-20-30 0.50-2.00 20±1.00 23 ±0.75 0.40 1.20:1/1.20:1 CD-3
CD0.5-2-10-30 0.50-2.00 10±1.00 23 ±0.75 0.90 1.20:1/1.20:1 CD-3
CD1-4-20-30 1.0-4.0 20±1.00 20 ±0.50 0.45 1.25:1/1.25:1 CD-13
CD1-4-10-30 1.0-4.0 10±1.00 20 ±0.50 1.00 1.25:1/1.25:1 CD-13
CD2-8-20-30 2.00-8.00 20±1.00 20 ±0.50 0.45 1.25:1/1.25:1 CD-9
CD2-8-10-30 2.00-8.00 10±1.00 20 ±0.50 1.00 1.25:1/1.25:1 CD-9
CD4-18-20-30 4.00-18.0 20±1.00 12 ±0.50 0.90 1.40:1/1.40:1 CD-14
CD4-18-10-30 4.00-18.0 10±1.00 12 ±0.50 1.00 1.40:1/1.40:1 CD-14
CD2-18-20-30 2.00-18.0 20±1.00 12 ±0.50 0.90 1.35:1/1.40:1 CD-13
CD2-18-10-30 2.00-18.0 10±1.00 12 ±0.50 1.30 1.35:1/1.50:1 CD-13
CD1-12.4-10-30 1.0-12.4 10±0.80 15 ±0.40 1.10 1.35:1/1.35:1 CD-4
CD1-12.4-20-30 1.0-12.4 20±0.80 12 ±0.40 1.10 1.35:1/1.35:1 CD-4
CD7.5-16-30-30 7.5-16.0 20±1.20 15 ±0.50 1.10 1.40:1/1.50:1 CD-2
CD1-18-20-30 1.00-18.0 20±1.00 12 ±0.50 0.90 1.40:1/1.50:1 CD-16
CD1-18-10-30 1.00-18.0 10±1.00 12 ±0.50 1.50 1.40:1/1.50:1 CD-16
CD0.5-18-20-30 0.50-18.0 20±1.00 12 ±0.70 1.20 1.40:1/1.40:1 CD-4
CD0.5-18-10-30 0.50-18.0 10±1.00 12 ±0.70 1.60 1.40:1/1.40:1 CD-4
* Includes Freq. sensitivity, Specifications subject to change without notice.
(2) Coupling relative to output power.
Custom Design for higher Directivity available. Contact manufacture for details.
AMD-GROUP -  Espace Beethoven, 1200 route des Lucioles, 06500 SOPHIA-ANTIPOLIS (VALBONNE)
Phone : + 33 (0) 4.92.95.74.66     www.amd-group.fr
OUTLINE
CONN. A B C D E F G H
Inch
.
mm. Inch. mm. Inch. mm. Inch. mm. Inch. mm. Inch. mm. Inch. mm. Inch. mm.
CD-2
CD-1
CD-3
CD-4
CD-7
CD-8
CD-9
CD-10
CD-11
CD-13
CD-14
CD-15
CD-16
CD-19
SMA
SMA
SMA
SMA
SMA
SMA
SMA
SMA
SMA
SMA
SMA
SMA
SMA
SMA
1.00
3.60
3.10
4.40
1.84
1.84
1.81
1.20
1.20
2.22
1.36
1.22
3.51
5.50
25.4
91.4
78.7
111.8
46.7
49.7
46.0
30.5
30.5
56.4
34.5
31.0
89.2
139.7
.50
.60
.55
0.77
.54
.59
.67
.54
.59
.70
.66
.60
.70
.75
12.7
15.2
14
19.6
13.7
15.0
17.0
13.7
15.0
17.8
16.8
15.2
17.8
19.1
2.60
1.50
2.90
0.94
0.94
0.81
0.34
0.34
1.00
0.50
0.38
2.00
4.00
66
38.1
73.8
23.9
23.9
20.6
8.6
8.6
25.4
12.7
9.7
50.8
101.6
.50
3.10
2.60
3.90
1.34
1.34
1.27
0.65
0.65
1.70
0.86
0.72
2.93
4.86
12.7
78.7
66.0
99.0
34.0
34.0
32.3
16.5
16.5
43.2
21.8
18.3
74.4
123.4
.50
.50
.80
.76
.45
.45
.50
.43
.43
.61
.43
.42
.76
.75
12.7
12.7
20.3
19.3
11.4
11.4
12.7
10.9
10.9
15.5
10.9
10.7
19.3
19.1
.25
.25
.25
.25
.25
.27
.27
.27
.27
.25
.25
.30
.31
6.4
6.4
6.4
6.4
6.4
6.9
6.9
6.9
6.9
6.4
6.4
7.6
7.9
.40
.40
.50
.57
.40
.40
.40
.40
.40
.40
.40
.40
.40
.40
10.2
10.2
12.7
14.5
10.2
10.2
10.2
10.2
10.2
10.2
10.2
10.2
10.2
10.2
.24
.24
.24
.27
.24
.24
.24
.24
.24
.24
.24
.24
.24
.24
6.1
6.1
6.1
6.9
6.1
6.1
6.1
6.1
6.1
6.1
6.1
6.1
6.1
6.1